Investee level expenses (1)  $ (64)  $ (35)  $ (32)
(1) Investee level expenses include depreciation and asset level operating expenses reported in investment expense.

Performance-based investment income decreased 18.1% or $172
million in 2018 compared to an increase of 55.8% or $341 million in 2017.
The 2018 decrease reflects lower asset appreciation and fewer gains on
sales of underlying investments held by limited partnerships compared to
prior year. The 2017 increase reflects asset appreciation, sales of underlying
investments, and the continued growth of our performance-based portfolio.

 The five highest contributing performance-based investments in 2018
and 2017 generated investment income of $159 million and $210 million,
respectively. Performance-based results and income can vary significantly
between periods and are influenced by economic conditions, equity market
performance, comparable public company earnings multiples, capitalization
rates, operating performance of the underlying investments and the timing of
asset sales.

The Allstate Corporation  63

2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted Investments

Components of realized capital gains (losses) and the related tax effect
  For the year December 31,

($ in millions)  2018  2017  2016

Impairment write-downs
   Fixed income securities  $ (10)  $ (26)  $ (44)

   Equity securities (1)  —  (38)  (125)

   Mortgage Loans  —  (1)  —

   Limited partnership interests  (3)  (32)  (56)

   Other investments  (1)  (5)  (9)

   Total impairment write-downs  (14)  (102)  (234)

Change in intent write-downs (1)  —  (48)  (69)

Net OTTI losses recognized in earnings  (14) (150) (303)

Sales (1)  (215)  641  213

Valuation of equity investments (1)  (691)  —  —

Valuation and settlements of derivative instruments  43  (46)  —

Realized capital gains and losses, pre-tax  (877) 445 (90)

Income tax benefit (expense)  189  (147)  34

Realized capital gains and losses, after-tax  $ (688) $ 298 $ (56)

Market-based core  $ (794)  $ 309  $ (40)

Market-based active  (152)  177  21

Performance-based  69  (41)  (71)

Realized capital gains and losses, pre-tax  $ (877)  $ 445  $ (90)

(1) Due to the adoption of the recognition and measurement accounting standard, equity securities are reported at fair value with changes in fair value recognized in valuation of
equity investments and are no longer included in impairment write-downs, change in intent write-downs and sales.

Realized capital losses in 2018 related primarily to decreased valuation
of equity investments and sales of fixed income securities.

Impairment write-downs totaled $14 million, $102 million and $234
million in 2018, 2017 and 2016, respectively. Impairment write-downs on
limited partnership interests and fixed income securities in 2018 and 2017

[…]

Note 4 Reportable Segments  120

Note 5 Investments  125

Note 6 Fair Value of Assets and Liabilities  133

Note 7 Derivative Financial Instruments and Off-balance Sheet Financial Instruments  144

Note 8 Reserve for Property and Casualty Insurance Claims and Claims Expense  150

Note 9 Reserve for Life-Contingent Contract Benefits and Contractholder Funds  155

Note 10 Reinsurance and Indemnification  159

Note 11 Deferred Policy Acquisition and Sales Inducement Costs  166

Note 12 Capital Structure  167

Note 13 Company Restructuring  170

Note 14 Commitments, Guarantees and Contingent Liabilities  171

Note 15 Income Taxes  177

Note 16 Statutory Financial Information and Dividend Limitations  179

Note 17 Benefit Plans  180

Note 18 Equity Incentive Plans  187

Note 19 Supplemental Cash Flow Information  189

Note 20 Other Comprehensive Income  189

Note 21 Quarterly Results (unaudited)  190

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm  191

The Allstate Corporation  95

2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted Financial Statements

The Allstate Corporation and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Statements of Operations

  Years Ended December 31,
($ in millions, except per share data)

 2018  2017  2016

Revenues
Property and casualty insurance premiums (net of reinsurance ceded and indemnification programs of
$1,016, $971 and $987)  $ 34,048  $ 32,300  $ 31,307

Life premiums and contract charges (net of reinsurance ceded of $290, $303 and $309)  2,465  2,378  2,275

Other revenue  939  883  865

Net investment income  3,240  3,401  3,042

Realized capital gains and losses:

Total other-than-temporary impairment (“OTTI”) losses  (13)  (146)  (313)

OTTI losses reclassified (from) to other comprehensive income ("OCI")  (1)  (4)  10

Net OTTI losses recognized in earnings  (14) (150) (303)

Sales and valuation changes on equity investments and derivatives  (863)  595  213

Total realized capital gains and losses  (877) 445 (90)

Total revenues  39,815 39,407 37,399

Costs and expenses

Property and casualty insurance claims and claims expense
(net of reinsurance ceded and indemnification programs of $1,378, $1,807 and $1,116)  22,778  21,847  22,160

Life contract benefits (net of reinsurance ceded of $240, $179 and $208)  1,973  1,923  1,857

Interest credited to contractholder funds (net of reinsurance ceded of $24, $25 and $26)  654  690  726

Amortization of deferred policy acquisition costs  5,222  4,784  4,550

Operating costs and expenses  5,594  5,196  4,846

Pension and other postretirement remeasurement gains and losses  468  (217)  270

Amortization of purchased intangible assets  105  99  32

Restructuring and related charges  67  96  18

Goodwill impairment  —  125  —

Interest expense  332  335  295

Total costs and expenses  37,193  34,878  34,754

Gain on disposition of operations  6  20  5

Income from operations before income tax expense  2,628 4,549 2,650

Income tax expense  468  995  842

Net income  2,160 3,554 1,808

Preferred stock dividends  148  116  116

Net income applicable to common shareholders  $ 2,012 $ 3,438 $ 1,692

Earnings per common share:
Net income applicable to common shareholders per common share - Basic  $ 5.78  $ 9.50  $ 4.54

Weighted average common shares - Basic  347.8  362.0  372.8

Net income applicable to common shareholders per common share - Diluted  $ 5.70  $ 9.35  $ 4.48

Weighted average common shares - Diluted  353.2  367.8  377.3

See notes to consolidated financial statements.

96  www.allstate.com

Financial Statements 2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted

The Allstate Corporation and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

  Years Ended December 31,

($ in millions)  2018  2017  2016

Net income  $ 2,160  $ 3,554  $ 1,808

Other comprehensive (loss) income, after-tax
Changes in:
Unrealized net capital gains and losses  (754)  319  433

Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  (48)  45  9

Unamortized pension and other postretirement prior service credit  (59)  (52)  (33)

Other comprehensive (loss) income, after-tax  (861)  312  409

Comprehensive income  $ 1,299 $ 3,866 $ 2,217

See notes to consolidated financial statements.

The Allstate Corporation  97

2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted Financial Statements

The Allstate Corporation and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

  December 31,

($ in millions, except par value data)  2018  2017

Assets
Investments

Fixed income securities, at fair value (amortized cost $57,134 and $57,525)  $ 57,170  $ 58,992

Equity securities, at fair value (cost $4,489 and $5,461)  5,036  6,621

Mortgage loans  4,670  4,534

Limited partnership interests  7,505  6,740

Short-term, at fair value (amortized cost $3,027 and $1,944)  3,027  1,944

Other  3,852  3,972

Total investments  81,260  82,803

Cash  499  617

Premium installment receivables, net  6,154  5,786

Deferred policy acquisition costs  4,784  4,191

Reinsurance and indemnification recoverables, net  9,565  8,921

Accrued investment income  600  569

Property and equipment, net  1,045  1,072

Goodwill  2,530  2,181

Other assets  3,007  2,838

Separate Accounts  2,805  3,444

Total assets  $ 112,249  $ 112,422

Liabilities
Reserve for property and casualty insurance claims and claims expense  $ 27,423  $ 26,325

Reserve for life-contingent contract benefits  12,208  12,549

Contractholder funds  18,371  19,434

Unearned premiums  14,510  13,473

Claim payments outstanding  1,007  875

Deferred income taxes  425  782

Other liabilities and accrued expenses  7,737  6,639

Long-term debt  6,451  6,350

Separate Accounts  2,805  3,444

Total liabilities  90,937  89,871

Commitments and Contingent Liabilities (Note 7, 8 and 14)
Shareholders’ equity
Preferred stock and additional capital paid-in, $1 par value, 25 million shares authorized, 79.8 thousand and 72.2 thousand issued and

outstanding, $1,995 and $1,805 aggregate liquidation preference  1,930  1,746

Common stock, $.01 par value, 2.0 billion shares authorized and 900 million issued, 332 million and 355 million shares outstanding  9  9

Additional capital paid-in  3,310  3,313

Retained income  44,033  41,579

Deferred Employee Stock Ownership Plan (“ESOP”) expense  (3)  (3)

Treasury stock, at cost (568 million and 545 million shares)  (28,085)  (25,982)

Accumulated other comprehensive income:
Unrealized net capital gains and losses:

Unrealized net capital gains and losses on fixed income securities with OTTI  75  85

Other unrealized net capital gains and losses  (51)  1,981

Unrealized adjustment to DAC, DSI and insurance reserves  (26)  (404)

Total unrealized net capital gains and losses  (2)  1,662

Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  (49)  (1)

Unamortized pension and other postretirement prior service credit  169  228

Total accumulated other comprehensive income ("AOCI")  118  1,889

Total shareholders’ equity  21,312 22,551

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 112,249 $ 112,422

See notes to consolidated financial statements.

98  www.allstate.com

Financial Statements 2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted

The Allstate Corporation and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Statements of Shareholders’ Equity

  Years Ended December 31,

($ in millions)  2018  2017  2016

Preferred stock par value  $ — $ — $ —

Preferred stock additional capital paid-in
Balance, beginning of year  1,746  1,746  1,746

Preferred stock issuance  557  —  —

Preferred stock redemption  (373)  —  —

Balance, end of year  1,930 1,746 1,746

Common stock par value  9  9  9

Common stock additional capital paid-in
Balance, beginning of year  3,313  3,303  3,245

[…]

projected benefit obligation and plan assets in earnings is preferable as it
provides greater transparency of the Company’s economic obligations in
accounting results and better aligns with fair value accounting principles by
recognizing the effects of economic and interest rate changes on pension
and other postretirement plan assets and liabilities in the year in which the
gains and losses are incurred. These changes have been applied on a
retrospective basis and as of January 1, 2016 resulted in a cumulative effect
decrease to retained income of $1.60 billion, with a corresponding offset to
AOCI and had an insignificant impact on total shareholders’ equity.

Pension and other postretirement service cost, interest cost, expected
return on plan assets and amortization of prior service credits are allocated
to the Company’s reportable segments. The pension and other
postretirement remeasurement gains and losses are now reported in the
Corporate and Other segment.

The impacts of the adjustments on the financial statements and
reportable segments are summarized in the following tables.

Consolidated Statements of Operations

Previously
reported  Impact of change  As adjusted

($ in millions, except per share data)  Year Ended December 31, 2018

Property and casualty insurance claims and claims expense  $ 22,839  $ (61)  $ 22,778

Operating costs and expenses  5,869  (275)  5,594

Pension and other postretirement remeasurement gains and losses  —  468  468

Restructuring and related charges  83  (16)  67

Total costs and expenses  37,077  116  37,193

Income from operations before income tax expense  2,744  (116)  2,628

Income tax expense  492  (24)  468

Net income  2,252  (92)  2,160

Net income applicable to common shareholders  $ 2,104  $ (92)  $ 2,012

Earnings per common share:
Net income applicable to common shareholders per common share - Basic  $ 6.05  $ (0.27)  $ 5.78

Net income applicable to common shareholders per common share - Diluted  $ 5.96  $ (0.26)  $ 5.70

114  www.allstate.com

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements 2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted

Consolidated Statements of Operations

Previously
reported  Impact of change  As adjusted

($ in millions, except per share data)  Year Ended December 31, 2017

Property and casualty insurance claims and claims expense  $ 21,929  $ (82)  $ 21,847

Operating costs and expenses  5,442  (246)  5,196

Pension and other postretirement remeasurement gains and losses  —  (217)  (217)

Restructuring and related charges  109  (13)  96

Total costs and expenses  35,436  (558)  34,878

Income from operations before income tax expense  3,991  558  4,549

Income tax expense  802  193  995

Net income  3,189  365  3,554

Net income applicable to common shareholders  $ 3,073  $ 365  $ 3,438

Earnings per common share:
Net income applicable to common shareholders per common share - Basic  $ 8.49  $ 1.01  $ 9.50

Net income applicable to common shareholders per common share - Diluted  $ 8.36  $ 0.99  $ 9.35

  Year Ended December 31, 2016

Property and casualty insurance claims and claims expense  $ 22,221  $ (61)  $ 22,160

Operating costs and expenses  4,939  (93)  4,846

Pension and other postretirement remeasurement gains and losses  —  270  270

Restructuring and related charges  30  (12)  18

Total costs and expenses  34,650  104  34,754

Income from operations before income tax expense  2,754  (104)  2,650

Income tax expense  877  (35)  842

Net income  1,877  (69)  1,808

Net income applicable to common shareholders  $ 1,761  $ (69)  $ 1,692

Earnings per common share:
Net income applicable to common shareholders per common share - Basic  $ 4.72  $ (0.18)  $ 4.54

Net income applicable to common shareholders per common share - Diluted  $ 4.67  $ (0.19)  $ 4.48

The Allstate Corporation  115

2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

Previously
reported  Impact of change  As adjusted

($ in millions)  Year Ended December 31, 2018

Net income  $ 2,252  $ (92)  $ 2,160

Other comprehensive loss, after-tax
Changes in:

Unrealized net capital gains and losses  (754)  —  (754)

Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  (55)  7  (48)

Unrecognized pension and other postretirement benefit cost (1)  (144)  85  (59)

Other comprehensive loss, after-tax  (953)  92  (861)

Comprehensive income  $ 1,299  $ —  $ 1,299

  Year Ended December 31, 2017

Net income  $ 3,189  $ 365  $ 3,554

Other comprehensive income, after-tax
Changes in:

Unrealized net capital gains and losses  319  —  319

Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  47  (2)  45

Unrecognized pension and other postretirement benefit cost (1)  307  (359)  (52)

Other comprehensive income, after-tax  673  (361)  312

Comprehensive income  $ 3,862  $ 4  $ 3,866

  Year Ended December 31, 2016

Net income  $ 1,877  $ (69)  $ 1,808

Other comprehensive income, after-tax
Changes in:

Unrealized net capital gains and losses  433  —  433

Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  10  (1)  9

Unrecognized pension and other postretirement benefit cost (1)  (104)  71  (33)

Other comprehensive income, after-tax  339  70  409

Comprehensive income  $ 2,216  $ 1  $ 2,217

(1) Financial statement line item has been updated to “Unamortized pension and other postretirement prior service credit”.

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

Previously
reported  Impact of change  As adjusted

($ in millions)  December 31, 2018

Retained income  $ 45,708  $ (1,675)  $ 44,033

Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  (64)  15  (49)

Unrecognized pension and other postretirement benefit cost  (1,491)  1,660  169

Total AOCI  $ (1,557)  $ 1,675  $ 118

  December 31, 2017

Retained income  $ 43,162  $ (1,583)  $ 41,579

Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  (9)  8  (1)

Unrecognized pension and other postretirement benefit cost  (1,347)  1,575  228

Total AOCI  $ 306  $ 1,583  $ 1,889

116  www.allstate.com

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements 2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted

Consolidated Statements of Shareholders’ Equity

Previously
reported  Impact of change  As adjusted

($ in millions)  Year Ended December 31, 2018

Retained income
Balance, beginning of year  $ 43,162  $ (1,583)  $ 41,579

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle  1,088  —  1,088

Net income  2,252  (92)  2,160

Dividends on common stock (declared per share of $1.84)  (646)  —  (646)

Dividends on preferred stock  (148)  —  (148)

Balance, end of year  45,708  (1,675)  44,033

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)
Balance, beginning of year  306  1,583  1,889

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle  (910)  —  (910)

Change in unrealized net capital gains and losses  (754)  —  (754)

Change in unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  (55)  7  (48)

Change in unrecognized pension and other postretirement benefit cost (1)  (144)  85  (59)

Balance, end of year  $ (1,557)  $ 1,675  $ 118

  Year Ended December 31, 2017

Retained income
Balance, beginning of year  $ 40,678  $ (1,669)  $ 39,009

Net income  3,189  365  3,554

Dividends on common stock (declared per share of $1.48)  (540)  —  (540)

Dividends on preferred stock  (116)  —  (116)

Reclassification of tax effects due to change in accounting principle  (49)  (279)  (328)

Balance, end of year  43,162  (1,583)  41,579

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)
Balance, beginning of year  (416)  1,665  1,249

Change in unrealized net capital gains and losses  319  —  319

Change in unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  47  (2)  45

Change in unrecognized pension and other postretirement benefit cost (1)  307  (359)  (52)

Reclassification of tax effects due to change in accounting principle  49  279  328

Balance, end of year  $ 306  $ 1,583  $ 1,889

  Year Ended December 31, 2016

Retained income
Balance, beginning of year  $ 39,413  $ (1,600)  $ 37,813

Net income  1,877  (69)  1,808

Dividends on common stock (declared per share of $1.32)  (496)  —  (496)

Dividends on preferred stock  (116)  —  (116)

Balance, end of year  40,678  (1,669)  39,009

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)
Balance, beginning of year  (755)  1,595  840

Change in unrealized net capital gains and losses  433  —  433

Change in unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments  10  (1)  9

Change in unrecognized pension and other postretirement benefit cost (1)  (104)  71  (33)

Balance, end of year  $ (416)  $ 1,665  $ 1,249

Total shareholders’ equity  $ 20,573  $ (4)  $ 20,569

(1) Financial statement line item has been updated to “Change in unamortized pension and other postretirement prior service credit”.

The Allstate Corporation  117

2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Previously
reported

Impact of
change  As adjusted

($ in millions)  Year Ended December 31, 2018

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income  $ 2,252  $ (92)  $ 2,160

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Pension and other postretirement remeasurement gains and losses  —  468  468

Income taxes  (356)  (24)  (380)

Other operating assets and liabilities  1,207  (352)  855

Net cash provided by operating activities  $ 5,175  $ —  $ 5,175

  Year Ended December 31, 2017

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income  $ 3,189  $ 365  $ 3,554

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Pension and other postretirement remeasurement gains and losses  —  (217)  (217)

Income taxes  (245)  193  (52)

Other operating assets and liabilities  328  (341)  (13)

Net cash provided by operating activities  $ 4,314  $ —  $ 4,314

  Year Ended December 31, 2016

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income  $ 1,877  $ (69)  $ 1,808

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Pension and other postretirement remeasurement gains and losses  —  270  270

Income taxes  417  (36)  381

Other operating assets and liabilities  (16)  (165)  (181)

Net cash provided by operating activities  $ 3,993  $ —  $ 3,993

118  www.allstate.com

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements 2018 Form 10-K As Adjusted

Reportable segments financial performance

Net income (loss) applicable to common

shareholders
Underwriting income or Adjusted net

income (loss) (2)

  For the years ended December 31,

  Previously reported

($ in millions)  2018  2017  2016  2018  2017  2016

Property-Liability (1)  $ 2,341  $ 2,587  $ 1,661  $ 2,097  $ 2,012  $ 1,220

Service Businesses  (85)  15  3  2  (59)  3